

EN: FlinQ Dimmable Make Up Mirror Light

Thank you for purchasing the FlinQ Dimmable Make Up Mirror Light. Please read these instructions carefully before using this product and save this manual for future use. Life is just like a mirror; smile to it and it will smile back to you!

Specifications

Model name: FlinQ Dimmable Make Up Mirror Light

Model Number: FQC8134

Weight: 850g + LED light

Material: ABS + Glass

Product Size: 28cm*18cm*11.7cm

Mirror Size: 235*78*2mm (Flat)/117*78*2mm (2X) /117*78*2mm (3X)/235*161.5*2mm (Flat)

Size Folded: 24x18x2.6cm/unfold: 35x18x2cm

Package includes:

1x 22 LED Make Up Mirror light

1x Mirror base

1x USB Power Cable(1-meter length)

1x User Manual

Features

1. The triple folded and compact design with the two sides closed will effectively protect the mirror from damage. It is the right size for your bedroom table top or bathroom counter.
2. The LED mirror has a large screen and is big enough to show your entire face. The soft 22LED lights are bright enough to use in any dark or dimmed areas and you can adjust the brightness as you need it.
3. 1x flat mirror with 2X/3X magnifying mirrors makes sure every detail of your hair and makeup is perfectly in place. Girls can even see the tiniest beauty details or flaws when working with eyeliner, eyebrows, mascara, lipstick or wearing contact lenses and jewelries. It also applies to men for morning shaving, contact lenses, brushing teeth, flossing and much more.
4. The Mirror is 180 degrees rotatable. It can be set at any position to give you the perfect viewing angle.
5. The Mirror base can be used to store small items such as hairpins, earrings, necklaces, watches,

bracelets and many more.

6. Please use a soft cleaning microfiber cloth to clean the mirror when it is dirty (not included).

7. This is not a TOY, please keep away from small children!

How to use the LED mirror:

Step1: Assemble the base feet on the mirror

1. Make sure the mirror is in the right direction before installation. The viewing side of the mirror should be in the direction of the storage compartment, than it is easier to take the necessary items when dressing up.

2. Push one side of the mirror's holder into the base slot first, then push the other side into the base slot and press slightly by your finger. The installation is finished after you heard a "click/thunk" sound.

Step 2:

Open the battery cover and put 4 pieces AAA battery (not included) with the correct battery positive and negative inside. You could also use the USB Power cable (included) to supply power directly. Just connect it tightly inside the USB connection for direct power use (no batteries will be charged!) by any universal USB 5V adapter or power source with 500mAh or 1A output max (not included).

Step 3:

Turn on the master switch at the back of the mirror. Then touch the sensitive button switch for the LED lights to be on/off. Long press the touch sensitive button switch to adjust the brightness of the LED lights.

How to disassemble the base feet when needed:

1. Put the base feet face up first, then use a key or metal plate to hold one side of the buckles and press it hard.

2. Press the buckle and move the holder slowly at the same time until both sides of the buckles come out of the base. Then you can pull it slowly out of the base itself.

Tips:

The visible gap is not a quality problem, its to assemble the mirror stand easily and quickly.

Note: Don't use the USB power cable and battery power at the same time! We recommend that you use the USB power cable to power it at home and use batteries when you're outdoors or traveling.

We also suggest to turn off the master switch on the back of mirror when not in use to extend

the battery life and to be eco-friendly.

Please change new batteries if they run out.

Do not mix new and old batteries or mix batteries of different types.

Do not throw batteries (new or used) to direct heat or fire.

Dispose of old batteries the correct way.

Please remove the battery if you don't use it for a long time to avoid battery leakage or damage the mirror.

The mirror features a longlasting, energy saving and eco-friendly LED light bulbs that are lined around the mirror to distribute the light evenly. We are concerned about every customer, if you are not satisfied with our product or if you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Correct Disposal Of This Product

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

This marking shown on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed with other household wastes at the end of its working life.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

Household user should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product or their local government office for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

Disclaimer

Information in this document is subject to change without notice. The manufacturer does not make any representations or warranties (implied or otherwise) regarding the accuracy and completeness of this document and shall in no event be liable for any loss of profit or any commercial damage, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential or other damage. No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording or information recording and retrieval systems without the expressed written permission of the manufacturer.

NL: FLINQ MAKE-UP SPIEGEL MET DIMBAAR LICHT

Bedankt voor het aanschaffen van de FLINQ MAKE-UP SPIEGEL MET DIMBAAR LICHT. Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product gebruikt en bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. Het leven is net als een spiegel; lach er naar en het zal naar je glimlachen!

Specificaties

Modelnaam: FlinQ Make Up Spiegel met Dimbaar Licht

Modelnummer: FQC8134

Gewicht: 850 g + LED-licht

Materiaal: ABS + glas

Productgrootte: 28cm * 18cm * 11.7cm

Spiegelgrootte: 235*78*2mm(Flat)/117*78*2mm(2X) /117*78*2mm(3X)/235*161.5*2mm(Flat)

Gevouwen maat: 24x18x2.6cm / ontvouwen: 35x18x2cm

Inhoud pakket:

1x 22 LED make-up spiegellicht

1x spiegelbasis

1x USB-voedingskabel (lengte van 1 meter)

1x gebruikershandleiding

Kenmerken

1. Het drievoudig gevouwen en compacte ontwerp met twee zijden die u kunt sluiten beschermt de spiegel tegen schade. De juiste maat voor uw slaapkamerblad of badkamerblad.
2. De LED-spiegel heeft een groot scherm en is groot genoeg om uw hele gezicht te laten zien. De zachte 22 LED-lichten zijn helder genoeg om te gebruiken in elke donkere of gedimde omgeving en u kunt de helderheid naar wens aanpassen.
3. 1x platte spiegel met 2x/3x vergrotende spiegels zorgt ervoor dat elk detail van het haar en make-up perfect in beeld komen. Dames kunnen zelfs de kleinste schoonheidsdetails of gebreken zien wanneer zij met eyeliner, wenkbrauwen, mascara, lippenstift werken of contactlenzen en sieraden dragen. Het is ook van toepassing op mannen voor scheren, contactlenzen, tandenpoetsen, flossen en nog veel meer.
4. De spiegel is 180 graden draaibaar. Deze kan op elke positie worden ingesteld om u de perfecte kijkhoek te geven.
5. De spiegelbasis kan worden gebruikt om kleine items in op te slaan, zoals haarspelden,

oorbellen, kettingen, horloges, armbanden en nog veel meer.

6. Gebruik een zachte microvezeldoek om de spiegel schoon te maken als deze vuil is (niet inbegrepen).

7. Dit is geen SPEELGOED, houd uit de buurt van kleine kinderen!

Hoe de LED-spiegel te gebruiken:

Stap 1: Monteer de basisvoeten op de spiegel

1. Zorg ervoor dat de spiegel in de juiste richting staat voordat u hem installeert. De kijkzijde van de spiegel moet in de richting van het opbergvak zijn, dan is het gemakkelijker om de benodigde items te pakken tijdens het aankleden.

2. Duw één kant van de spiegelhouder in de basisleuf, duw vervolgens de andere kant in de sleuf en druk zacht met uw vinger. De installatie is voltooid nadat u een klik-/dreungeluid hoorde.

Stap 2:

Open het batterijklepje en plaats 4 AAA-batterijen (niet meegeleverd) met de juiste positieve en negatieve zijde erin. U kunt ook de meegeleverde USB-voedingskabel gebruiken om rechtstreeks stroom te leveren. Sluit deze stevig aan in de USB-aansluiting voor direct stroomverbruik (er worden geen batterijen opgeladen!) Door een universele USB 5V-adapter of stroombron met max. 500 mAh of 1A-uitgang (niet inbegrepen).

Stap 3:

Schakel de hoofdschakelaar aan de achterkant van de spiegel in. Raak vervolgens de gevoelige knopschakelaar aan om de LED-lampjes aan/uit te zetten. Houd de aanraakgevoelige knopschakelaar lang ingedrukt om de helderheid van de LED-lampen aan te passen.

De basisvoeten te demonteren indien nodig:

1. Plaats de basisvoeten eerst met de voorkant naar boven, gebruik dan een sleutel of metalen plaat om een kant van de gespen vast te houden en druk er hard op.

2. Druk op de gesp en beweeg de houder tegelijkertijd langzaam totdat beide zijden van de gespen uit de basis komen. Dan kun je deze langzaam uit de basis zelf trekken.

Tips:

De zichtbare opening is geen kwaliteitsprobleem, het is om de spiegelstandaard eenvoudig en snel te monteren.

Opmerking: gebruik de USB-voedingskabel en de batterij niet tegelijkertijd! We raden u aan de USB-voedingskabel thuis te gebruiken en batterijen te gebruiken wanneer u buiten bent of op reis bent.

We raden ook aan om de hoofdschakelaar op de achterkant van de spiegel uit te schakelen

wanneer deze niet in gebruik is, om zo de levensduur van de batterij te verlengen en milieuvriendelijk te zijn.

Vervang nieuwe batterijen als deze leeg zijn. Gebruik geen nieuwe en oude batterijen door elkaar en gebruik geen verschillende soorten batterijen.

Gooi batterijen (nieuw of gebruikt) niet weg om hitte of vuur te richten.

Gooi oude batterijen op de juiste manier weg.

Verwijder de batterij als u deze lange tijd niet gebruikt om te voorkomen dat de batterij gaat lekken of de spiegel beschadigt.

De spiegel heeft een langdurige, energiebesparende en milieuvriendelijke LED-lampjes die rondom de spiegel zijn gevoerd om het licht gelijkmatig te verdelen. We zijn bezorgd over elke klant, als u niet tevreden bent met ons product of als u vragen heeft, neem dan gerust contact met ons op.

Correcte afvalwijze van dit product

(Afval van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur)

Deze markering op het product of de bijbehorende literatuur geeft aan dat het aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet met ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden verwijderd.

Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen, moet u dit scheiden van andere soorten afval en het op verantwoorde wijze recyclen om het duurzame hergebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen.

Huishoudelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met de winkel waar ze dit product hebben gekocht of met hun lokale overheidskantoor voor meer informatie over waar en hoe ze dit product milieuvriendelijk kunnen laten recyclen. Zakelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met hun leverancier en de algemene voorwaarden van het koopcontract controleren. Dit product mag niet worden gemengd met ander commercieel afval voor verwijdering.

Disclaimer

Informatie in dit document kan zonder kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. De fabrikant geeft geen verklaringen of garanties (impliciet of anderszins) met betrekking tot de juistheid en volledigheid van dit document en is in geen geval aansprakelijk voor enig verlies van winst of commerciële schade, inclusief maar niet beperkt tot speciale, incidentele, gevolgschade of andere schade. Niets uit dit document mag worden gereproduceerd of verzonden in welke vorm dan ook, op welke manier dan ook, elektronisch of mechanisch, inclusief fotokopieer-, opname- of informatie-opname- en ophaalsystemen zonder de uitdrukkelijke schriftelijke toestemming van de fabrikant.

DE: FLINQ MAKEUP MIRROR MIT DIMMBAREM LICHT

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den FLINQ MAKEUP MIRROR MIT DIMMBAREM LICHT entschieden haben. Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, und bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch für eine spätere Verwendung auf. Das Leben ist wie ein Spiegel. Lächle es an und es wird dich anlächeln!

Spezifikationen

Modellname: FlinQ Makeup Mirror mit Dimmbarem Licht

Modellnummer: FQC8134

Gewicht: 850 g + LED-Licht

Material: ABS + Glas

Product Größe: 28 cm*18 cm*11,7 cm

Spiegel Größe:235*78*2mm(flach)/117*78*2mm(2X)/117*78*2mm(3X)/235*161,5*2mm (flach)

Gefaltet gröÙe: 24x18x2,6 cm / entfalten: 35x18x2 cm

Packungsinhalt:

1x 22 LED Schminkspiegelleuchte

1x Spiegelfuß

1x USB-Stromkabel (Länge 1 Meter)

1x Bedienungsanleitung

Features

1. Das dreifach gefaltete und kompakte Design mit zwei Seiten, die Sie schließen können, schützt den Spiegel vor Beschädigungen. Die richtige Größe für Ihr Schlafzimmer oder Badezimmer.
2. Der LED-Spiegel hat einen großen Bildschirm und ist groß genug, um Ihr gesamtes Gesicht zu zeigen. Die sanften 22 LED-Leuchten sind hell genug, um in dunklen, dunklen Umgebungen eingesetzt zu werden, und Sie können die Helligkeit nach Wunsch einstellen.
3. 1x flacher Spiegel mit 2x/3x Vergrößerungsspiegeln stellt sicher, dass jedes Detail des Haares und des Make-ups perfekt sichtbar ist. Bei der Arbeit mit Eyeliner, Augenbrauen, Wimperntusche, Lippenstift oder beim Tragen von Kontaktlinsen und Schmuck können Damen selbst kleinste Schönheitsdetails von Fehlern erkennen. Es gilt auch für Männer zum Rasieren, Kontaktlinsen, Zähneputzen, Zahnseide und vieles mehr.
4. Der Spiegel kann um 180 Grad gedreht werden. Dies kann auf jede Position eingestellt werden, um den perfekten Betrachtungswinkel zu erzielen.

5. Auf dem Spiegelfuß können kleine Gegenstände wie Haarnadeln, Ohrringe, Halsketten, Uhren, Armbänder und mehr aufbewahrt werden.

6. Verwenden Sie ein weiches Mikrofaser Tuch, um den Spiegel zu reinigen, wenn er verschmutzt ist (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

7. Dies ist kein SPIELZEUG, von kleinen Kindern fernhalten!

So verwenden Sie den LED-Spiegel:

Schritt 1: Befestigen Sie die Basisfüße am Spiegel

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich der Spiegel in der richtigen Richtung befindet, bevor Sie ihn installieren. Die Sichtseite des Spiegels muss in Richtung des Ablagefachs zeigen, dann ist es einfacher, die erforderlichen Gegenstände beim Anziehen zu greifen.

2. Drücken Sie eine Seite des Spiegelhalters in den Basisschlitz, drücken Sie die andere Seite in den Schlitz und drücken Sie leicht mit dem Finger darauf. Die Installation ist abgeschlossen, nachdem Sie ein Klicken / Knacken gehört haben.

Schritt 2:

Öffnen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel und legen Sie 4 AAA-Batterien (nicht mitgeliefert) mit der richtigen positiven und negativen Seite ein. Sie können das mitgelieferte USB-Stromkabel auch zur direkten Stromversorgung verwenden. Schließen Sie es sicher an die USB-Buchse an, um direkten Strom zu verbrauchen (es werden keine Batterien geladen!).

Schritt 3:

Schalten Sie den Hauptschalter an der Rückseite des Spiegels ein. Berühren Sie dann den empfindlichen Tastenschalter, um die LED-Leuchten ein- und auszuschalten. Halten Sie den berührungsempfindlichen Tastenschalter gedrückt, um die Helligkeit der LED-Leuchten anzupassen.

Zerlegen Sie gegebenenfalls die Standfüße:

1. Setzen Sie zuerst die Basisfüße mit der Vorderseite nach oben ein. Halten Sie dann eine Seite der Schnallen mit einem Schlüssel oder einer Metallplatte fest und drücken Sie sie fest.

2. Drücken Sie auf die Schnalle und bewegen Sie gleichzeitig den Halter langsam, bis beide Seiten der Schnallen aus der Basis herausragen. Dann können Sie es langsam aus der Basis selbst herausziehen.

Tipps:

Die sichtbare Öffnung ist kein Qualitätsproblem, der Spiegelständer lässt sich einfach und schnell montieren.

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie das USB-Stromkabel und den Akku nicht gleichzeitig! Wir empfehlen,

dass Sie das USB-Stromkabel zu Hause verwenden und Batterien verwenden, wenn Sie draußen oder unterwegs sind.

Wir empfehlen außerdem, den Hauptschalter auf der Rückseite des Spiegels auszuschalten, wenn dieser nicht verwendet wird, um die Batterielebensdauer zu verlängern und die Umwelt zu schonen.

Ersetzen Sie neue Batterien, wenn diese leer sind. Mischen Sie keine neuen und alten Batterien und verwenden Sie keine unterschiedlichen Batterietypen.

Entsorgen Sie Batterien (neu oder gebraucht) nicht, um Hitze oder Feuer auszusetzen.

Entsorgen Sie alte Batterien ordnungsgemäß.

Nehmen Sie den Akku heraus, wenn Sie ihn längere Zeit nicht benutzen, um zu verhindern, dass der Akku ausläuft oder den Spiegel beschädigt.

Der Spiegel verfügt über langlebige, energiesparende und umweltfreundliche LED-Leuchten, die um den Spiegel angeordnet sind, um das Licht gleichmäßig zu verteilen. Wir sind um jeden Kunden besorgt. Wenn Sie mit unserem Produkt nicht zufrieden sind oder Fragen haben, können Sie sich gerne an uns wenden.

Richtige Entsorgungsmethode für dieses Produkt

(Abfälle aus Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten)

Diese Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt oder der Begleitliteratur weist darauf hin, dass es am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden kann. Um mögliche Umwelt- oder Gesundheitsschäden durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, trennen Sie diese von anderen Abfallarten und recyceln Sie sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung materieller Ressourcen zu fördern. Haushaltsbenutzer sollten sich an das Geschäft, in dem sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben, oder an ihre örtliche Behörde wenden, um weitere Informationen zu erhalten, wo und wie sie dieses Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln können. Geschäftsanwender müssen sich an ihren Lieferanten wenden und die Bedingungen des Kaufvertrags prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit anderem Gewerbemüll zur Entsorgung gemischt werden.

Haftungsausschluss

Die Informationen in diesem Dokument können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Der Hersteller gibt keine (impliziten oder sonstigen) Zusicherungen oder Gewährleistungen in Bezug auf die Richtigkeit und Vollständigkeit dieses Dokuments ab und haftet in keiner Weise für entgangenen Gewinn oder für kommerzielle Schäden, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf spezielle, zufällige Schäden, Folgeschäden oder sonstige Schäden. . Kein Teil dieses Dokuments darf ohne die ausdrückliche schriftliche Genehmigung des Herstellers auf irgendeine Weise elektronisch oder mechanisch reproduziert oder übertragen werden, einschließlich Fotokopier-, Aufzeichnungs- oder Informationsaufzeichnungs- und -abrufsystemen.

FR: FLINQ MIROIR DE MAQUILLAGE AVEC LUMIÈRE RÉGLABLE

Merci d'avoir acheté le MIROIR DE MAQUILLAGE FLINQ AVEC UNE LUMIÈRE RÉGLABLE. Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit et conservez ce manuel pour référence ultérieure. La vie est comme un miroir: Souriez-y et il vous sourira!

Spécifications

Nom du modèle: FlinQ Miroir de Maquillage avec Lumière Réglable

Numéro de modèle: FQC8134

Poids: 850 g + lumière LED

Matériel: ABS + verre

Taille du produit: 28 cm*18 cm*11,7 cm

Taille du miroir: 235*78*2mm(Plat)/117*78*2mm(2X) /117*78*2mm (3X)/235*161.5*2mm(Flat)

Taille pliée: 24x18x2.6cm/Déplier: 35x18x2cm

Contenu de l'emballage:

1x 22 miroir de maquillage LED

1x base de miroir

1x câble d'alimentation USB (longueur de 1 mètre)

1x manuel d'utilisation

Caractéristiques

1. Le design triple plié et compact avec deux côtés que vous pouvez fermer protège le miroir des dommages. La bonne taille pour le dessus de votre chambre ou de votre salle de bain.
2. Le miroir LED a un grand écran et est assez grand pour montrer tout votre visage. Les 22 lumières à DEL sont suffisamment lumineuses pour être utilisées dans n'importe quel environnement sombre ou atténué et vous pouvez régler la luminosité à votre guise.
3. Un miroir plat 1x avec des miroirs grossissants 2x / 3x garantit que tous les détails des cheveux et du maquillage sont parfaitement visibles. Les femmes peuvent voir même les plus petits détails de beauté ou les défauts lorsqu'on travaille avec un eye-liner, des sourcils, du mascara, du rouge à lèvres ou lorsqu'on porte des lentilles de contact et des bijoux. Cela s'applique également aux hommes pour le rasage, les lentilles de contact, le brossage des dents, la soie dentaire et bien plus encore.
4. Le miroir peut être pivoté de 180 degrés. Cela peut être ajusté à n'importe quelle position pour vous donner l'angle de vision parfait.

5. La base du miroir peut être utilisée pour stocker de petits objets tels que des épingles à cheveux, des boucles d'oreilles, des colliers, des montres, des bracelets, etc.

6. Utilisez un chiffon doux en microfibre pour nettoyer le miroir s'il est sale (non fourni).

7. Dit n'est pas un JOUET, éloignez-vous des jeunes enfants!

Comment utiliser le miroir LED:

Étape 1: Montez les pieds sur le miroir

1. Assurez-vous que le miroir est correctement orienté avant de l'installer. Le côté de visualisation du miroir doit être dans la direction du compartiment de stockage, il est donc obligatoire de saisir les articles pertinents tout en s'habillant.

2. Poussez le support de miroir dans la fente de la base, puis poussez l'autre côté dans la fente et appuyez doucement avec le doigt. L'installation est terminée lorsque vous entendez un son de clic / sourdine.

Étape 2:

Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment des piles au lieu de 4 piles AAA (non fournies), positif positif dans le côté négatif. Vous pouvez également utiliser le câble d'alimentation USB fourni pour fournir l'alimentation obtenue. Branchez-le fermement dans une prise USB pour une consommation directe d'énergie (aucune batterie n'est chargée!). Un adaptateur d'alimentation USB 5V universel permet de régler 500 mAh maximum de sortie 1A (non fournie).

Étape 3:

Activez l'interrupteur principal à l'arrière du rétroviseur. Appuyez ensuite sur le bouton sensible pour allumer/éteindre les lumières DEL. Maintenez la touche tactile enfoncée pendant longtemps pour régler la luminosité des voyants DEL.

Des pieds de base au démantèlement indien, il faut:

1. Placez d'abord les plaques des pieds de la base, face avant tournée vers le haut, puis utilisez une clé pour plaque métallique pour maintenir un côté des boucles et appuyez fortement.

2. Appuyez sur la boucle et déplacez le support facilement, lentement, les deux côtés des boucles sortent de la base. Ensuite, vous pouvez le retirer lentement de la base.

Conseils:

L'ouverture n'est pas un problème de qualité, il est facile et rapide d'assembler le support de miroir.

Remarque: l'utilisation du câble d'alimentation USB dans la batterie non lue! Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser le câble d'alimentation USB chez vous et d'utiliser des piles lorsque vous êtes à l'extérieur ou en déplacement.

Nous vous recommandons également d'éteindre l'interrupteur principal à l'arrière du rétroviseur lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas, afin de prolonger la durée de vie de la batterie et de protéger l'environnement.

Remplacez les nouvelles piles si elles sont vides. Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et usagées et n'utilisez pas différents types de piles.

Ne jetez pas les piles (neuves ou usagées) directement sous l'effet de la chaleur ou du feu.

Jetez les vieilles piles correctement.

Retirez la batterie si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période pour éviter que la batterie ne coule ou n'endommage le miroir.

Le miroir est doté de lumières LED durables, à économie d'énergie et respectueuses de l'environnement, qui sont placées autour du miroir pour répartir la lumière de manière uniforme. Nous sommes préoccupés par chaque client. Si vous n'êtes pas satisfait de notre produit ou si vous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter.

Méthode d'élimination correcte de ce produit

(Déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques)

Ce marquage sur le produit ou la documentation qui l'accompagne indique qu'il ne peut pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers en fin de vie.

Pour éviter tout risque de dommages causés à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine par une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, séparez-le des autres types de déchets et recyclez-le de manière responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles.

Les utilisateurs domestiques doivent contacter le magasin où ils ont acheté ce produit ou le bureau de leur gouvernement local pour plus d'informations sur l'emplacement et les modalités de recyclage de ce produit dans le respect de l'environnement. Les utilisateurs professionnels doivent contacter leur fournisseur et vérifier les termes et conditions du contrat d'achat. Ce produit ne peut pas être mélangé avec d'autres déchets commerciaux pour être éliminé.

Disclaimer

Les informations contenues dans ce document sont sujettes à modification sans préavis. Le fabricant ne fait aucune déclaration et ne donne aucune garantie (implicite ou autre) quant à l'exactitude et à l'exhaustivité de ce document et n'est en aucun cas responsable de tout manque à gagner ou de préjudice commercial, y compris, sans toutefois s'y limiter, les dommages spéciaux, accessoires, indirects ou autres. . Aucune partie de ce document ne peut être reproduite ou transmise sous aucune forme, par quelque moyen que ce soit, électronique ou mécanique, y compris les systèmes de photocopie, d'enregistrement ou d'enregistrement et de récupération d'informations, sans l'autorisation écrite expresse du fabricant.